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序号

Item
No.

零件图号

Part No.
零部件名称

Part Description
数量

Q`ty
备注

Remark
名称 Apellation 规格 Spec

1 N0030-3500020 方油杯 Tank,reserve 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

2 30XDB6100001 油杯接头 Cup,tie-in 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

3 JB982 垫圈 Washer 18 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

4 GB1235 O 形密封圈 O-Ring 35×3.1 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

5 Q/DC.J.05611 管夹 Clip 38 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

6 N0030-3500017 油杯盖 Cup,cap 1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

7 30V6180000 油管总成(右) 
Hose R.H.

1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4
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8 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 10 2 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

9 30V6180000 油管总成(左) 
Hose L.H.

1 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

10 GB91 销 Pin 3.2×20 2 -1① ～5、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

序号

Item
No.

零件图号

Part No.
零部件名称

Part Description
数量

Q`ty
备注

Remark
名称 Apellation 规格 Spec

11 30V6100010 管夹 Clip 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

12 30V6170000 微 动 踏 板 Clutch
pedal

1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

13 30X6140000 制动踏板 Brake pedal 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

14 GB5782 螺栓 Bolt M10×40 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

15 GB6170 螺母 Nut M10 3 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

16 GB882 销轴 Pin,clevis B10×30 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

17 GB91 销 Pin 3.2×16 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

18 46584 S0100 挡块 Stopper 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

19 30X6120000 接头体 Link 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

20 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 16 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

21 GB91 销 Pin 4×30 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

22 GB882 销轴 Pin,clevis B8×30 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

23 30V6110000 支架 Bracket 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

24 GB5783 螺栓 Bolt M10×20 4 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

25 GB5782 螺栓 Bolt M10×35 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

26 GB93 垫圈 Washer 10 6 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

27 CKM3/4 制动总泵 1 -1① ～6、9 ③
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Master cylinder -1② 、2、4

28 30X6110000 连板组件 Linker 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

29 30X6100005 左接头 Joint L.H. 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

30 30X6100006 左螺母 Nut L.H. 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

31 30X6100004 调节螺杆 Rod 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

32 GB5786 螺栓  Bolt M10×1.25×30 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

33 30X6100003 弹簧 Spring 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

34 30X6150000 踏板轴 Shaft 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

35 JB/T7940.1 油杯 Fitting,grease M10×1 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

36 GB5783 螺栓 Bolt M8×16 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4
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Item
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零件图号
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备注

Remark
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37 30X6100001 盖 Cap 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

38 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 8 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

39 1615 衬套 Bushing 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

40 30X610002 接头 Joint 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

41 GB93 垫圈 Washer 8 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

42 GB6171 螺母 Nut M10×1.25 2 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

43 15XFB6110000 托座 Seating 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

44 GB5781 螺栓 Bolt M6×20 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、4

45 GB93 垫圈 Washer 6 1 -1① ～6、9 ③

-1② 、2、
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1 30X6100001 盖 Cover 2 -7① 、8、②-3

2 30X6150000 踏板轴 Shaft, Pedal 1 -7① 、8、②-3

3 GB5783 螺栓 Bolt M8×16 1 -7① 、8、②-3

4 GB93 垫圈 Washer 8 1 -7① 、8、②-3

5 JB/T7940.2 油杯 45°Fitting, Grease M10×1 1 -7① 、8、②-3

6 30X6100003 弹簧 Spring 2 -7① 、8、②-3

7 30W6100001 垫圈 Washer 2 -7① 、8、②-3

8 30W6100002 弹簧 Spring 1 -7① 、8、②-3

9 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 12 1 -7① 、8、②-3

10 30W6100003 接头 Joint 1 -7① 、8、②-3

11 GB6173 螺母 Bolt M12×1.25 1 -7① 、8、②-3
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12 30W6140000 拉杆总成 Rod Ass’y 1 -7① 、8、②-3

序号

Item
No.

零件图号

Part No.
零部件名称

Part Description
数量

Q'ty
备注

Remark
名称 Apellation 规格 Spec

13 30V6110000 支架 Bracket 1 -7① 、8、②-3

14 30V6100010 管夹 Clip 1 -7① 、8、②-3

15 GB5781 螺栓 Bolt M6×20 1 -7① 、8、②-3

16 GB93 垫圈 Washer 6 1 -7① 、8、②-3

17 30W6110000 离合踏板

Clutch Pedal
1 -7① 、8、②-3

18 30W6120000 制动踏板 Brake Pedal 1 -7① 、8、②-3

19 30V6180000 油管总成（右）

Pipe R.H.Brake
1 -7① 、8、②-3

20 30V6130000 油管总成（左）

Pipe L.H.Brake
1 -7① 、8、②-3

21 GB5781 螺栓 Bolt M10×25 5 -7① 、8、②-3

22 GB859 垫圈 Washer 10 7 -7① 、8、②-3

23 15WAB6140000 踏板支座

Bracket, Pedal
1 -7① 、8、②-3

24 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 10 1 -7① 、8、②-3

25 GB91 销 Pin 3.2×25 1 -7① 、8、②-3

26 46584 S0100 挡块 Stopper 1 -7① 、8、②-3

27 GB5786 螺栓 Bolt M10×1.25×30 2 -7① 、8、②-3

28 GB6171 螺母 Nut M10×1.25 5 -7① 、8、②-3

29 CKM3/4 制动总泵

Master Cylinder
1 -7① 、8、②-3

30 GB882 销轴 Pin, Clevis B8×26 1 -7① 、8、②-3

31 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 8 1 -7① 、8、②-3

32 GB91 销 Pin 3.2×16 1 -7① 、8、②-3

33 GB5786 螺栓 Bolt M10×1.25×35 2 -7① 、8、②-3

34 30XDB6100001 油杯接头 Joint 1 -7① 、8、②-3

35 Q/DC.J.05611-2002 管夹 Clip 38 1 -7① 、8、②-3

36 N0030-3500020 方油杯 Fitting, Grease 1 -7① 、8、②-3

37 N0030-3500017 油杯盖 Cup, Cover 1 -7① 、8、②-3

38 GB1235 O 形密封圈 O-Ring 35×3.1 1 -7① 、8、②-3

39 JB982 垫圈 Washer 18 1 -7① 、8、②-3
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40 GB5786 螺栓 Bushing M10×1.25×55 1 -7① 、8、②-3

序号

Item
No.

零件图号

Part No.
零部件名称

Part Description
数量

Q`ty
备注

Remark
名称 Apellation 规格 Spec

1 30X62A00000 手制动器

Lever Brake
1

2 GB5783 螺栓 M10×45 2

3 GB6170 螺母 Nut M10 2

4 GB93 垫圈 Washer 10 2
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5 GB97.1 垫圈 Washer 10 2
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